GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR,GUWAHATI-06</u>

No. HAD. ECF 6556/419

Dated Dispur the 13th March, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The following officers of the Hill Areas Department are hereby detailed for Assembly duty during the Budget Session of 15^{th} Assembly Legislative Assembly, 2023, commencing from 10^{th} March, 2023.

SI.No	Dated	Name & Designation of the Officer	Mobile Number of the Officer
1	13 th , 15 th , 21 st , 30 th March/2023, 03 rd and 05 th April 2023	Smt. Protima Rongpipi, ACS	9435168526
2	14 th , 16 th , 17 th , 20 th , 29 th , 31 st , March/2023 and 04 th April/ 2023	Shri Mahatsing Kataniar, Section Officer	6001090160

The officers will take careful note of the points raised by any Hon'ble Members and assurance given thereof and submit a copy of their respective notes to the Secretary, Hill Areas Department each day at the end.

> (S. Boruah, ACS) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u>

Memo No. HAD. ECF 6556/419-A Copy to:- Dated Didpur ,the 13th March, 2023

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 2. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, to the Govt. of Assam, for kind appraisal.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Parliamentary Affairs Department
- 4. Smt.Protima Rongpipi, ACS, Joint Secretary, to the Govt. of Assam Hill Areas Department.
- 5. Shri Mahatsing Kataniar, Section Officer, Hill Areas Department.